

<

C.A.No. 6943 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in
Civil Appeal No.6943/2000

SADASHIVA PRABHU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA KAMATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 13/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.Ananthamurthy,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

We do not find any justifiable reason to issue
the directions prayed for. I.A.1/2001 is dismissed.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master