

ü
C.A.No. 6943 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 In Civil Appeal No.6943/2000

SADASHIVA PRABHU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA KAMATH & ORS.
(For vacating stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/12/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the appellant shall not make any alteration in the existing building.

I.A.No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master